SURVEY OF
THE SINO-SOVIET
DISPUTE

A Commentary and Extracts from
the Recent Polemics
1963-1967

JOHN GITTINGS

Issued under the auspices of the
Royal Institute of International Affairs

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS
LONDON NEW YORK TORONTO
1968



Oxford University Press, Ely House, London W.1

GLASGOW NEW YORK TORONTO MELBOURNE WELLINGTON
CAPE TOWN SALISBURY IDADAN NAIROBI LUSAKA ADDIS ABABA
DBOMBAY CALCUTTA MADRAS KARACHI LAHORE DACCA
KUALA LUMPUR HONG KONG TOKYO

© Royal Institute of International Affairs 1968

Printed in Great Britain by
Butler & Tanner l;td,‘f'.Frqmle. nd 1




B T s 8 i e

CONTENTS

Abbreviations

Preface

List of Documentary Extracts

Introduction: The Sino-Soviet Dispute in Historical Perspective
The Soviet Union and the Chinese Revolution

The Sino-Soviet Treaty, February 1950

The Korean War

After Stalin’s Death, 1953-5

The 20th Congress of the CPSU, February 1956

The Crisis in Poland and Hungary, 1956

The Moscow Meeting, November 1957

Mao’s Moscow Speech, 18 November 1957
Yugoslavia becomes the ‘Mirror’ of Revisionism, 1958
The Taiwan Straits Crisis, August-October 1958

The Great Leap Forward, 1958-9

Nuclear Weapons and Defence, 1958-9

The Sino-Indian Border Dispute, 1959

Khrushchev’s 1959 Visit to Peking

The Opening of Polemics, 1960

The Bucharest Conference, June 1960

The Withdrawal of Soviet Experts, August 1960, and Sino-Soviet

Economic Relations

The Moscow Conference, November 1960

The 22nd Congress of the CPSU, October 1961

The Sino-Soviet Border, 1962-4

Attempts at Mediation, 1962

The Cuban Crisis and the Sino-Indian War, 1962-3

The Test-Ban Treaty and the Open Break, July 1963

Conflict in the International Organizations, 1963-6

Conflict in the International Parties, 19636

Tactics of the Dispute until Khrushchev’s Resignation, 19634
Tactics of the Dispute after Khrushchev’s Resignation, 1964-6
The Second Afro-Asian Conference, 1965

Vietnam and Sino-Soviet Relations, 1965-7

The Cultural Revolution and Sino-Soviet Relations, 1966-7

ix
xi
XV

27
43
53
56
59
69
73
79
85
89
93
102
110
116
120
123

129
144
154
158
169
174
184
193
200
212
228
247

271



Appendices

Cliecklist of Major Polemical Documents, 1963-7
Select Booklist

Index

A ad Wy aliaE S

=¥ B A fer




=

o o

o

=

© z K

APPENDICES: MAJOR HISTORICAL
DOCUMENTS, 1950-62

The Sino-Soviet Treaty of Friendship, Alliance and Mutual Assistance,
14 February 1950

Joint Declaration of the Government of the USSR and the Government of
the Chinese People’s Republic, 12 October 1954

‘On the Historical Experience of the Dictatorship of the Proletariat’,
People’s Daily, 5 April 1956 (extracts)

‘More on the Historical Experience of the Dictatorship of the Proletariat’,
People’s Daily, 29 December 1956 (extracts)

Statement by the Government of the People’s Republic of China on the
Declaration issued by the Government of the USSR on 30 October 1956

‘Outline of Views on the Question of Peaceful Transition’: Memorandum
presented by the Central Committee of the Chinese Communist Party to the
Central Committee of the Soviet Communist Party, 10 November 1957

. Declaration of the Meeting of Communist and Workers’ Parties of Socialist

Countries, Moscow, 16 November 1957

Communiqué of the Meeting of 31 July-3 August between N. S. Khrushchev
and Mao Tse-tung in Peking, 3 August 1958

Letter from N. S. Khrushchev to President Eisenhower regarding the Taiwan
Straits crisis, 7 September 1958 (extracts)

Tass Statement regarding Sino-Indian Relations, 9 September 1959

Speech by N. S. Khrushchev at a banquet in Peking on the Anniversary of the
Chinese People’s Republic, 30 September 1959

Editorial Department of Red Flag, ‘Long Live Leninism’, 16 April 1960
(extracts)

. N. S. Khrushchev’s Speech at the Third Congress of the Rumanian Workers’

Party, Bucharest, 21 June 1960 (extracts)

P’eng Chen’s Speech at Third Congress of Rumanian Workers’ Party,
Bucharest, 22 June 1960 (extracts)

Statement of 26 June of the Delegation of the Chinese Communist Party atthe
Meeting of Communist and Workers’ Parties held in Bucharest on 24-26
June 1960 -

The Five Proposals for Settlement of the Differences and Attainment of
Unity: Letter of the Central Committee of the Chinese Communist Party in
reply to the Letter of Information of the Central Committee of the Soviet
Communist Party, 10 September 1960 (extract) :
Communiqué on the Meeting of Representatives of 81 Communist and
Workers® Parties, Moscow, November 1960 (extracts)

R. N. S. Khrushchev’s Report of the Central Committee of the Communist

Party of the Soviet Union to the 22nd Party Congress, Moscow, 17 October
1961 (extracts)

i i ini -lai d Congress of
Speech by the Chinese Prime Minister, Chou En: lai, to the 22n
tt?e Comg'lunist Party of the Soviet Union, Moscow, 19 October 1961 (extract)

vl

Page
287
289
291
296

305

307
310
321

324
327

328
334
346

348

350

353

355

370

375



S,

)

G

=

-

Appendices

The Sino-Indian Conflict: Pravda cditorial, ‘Negotiation is the Way to Settle |
the Conflict’, 5 November 1962

‘The Fearless Cuban People are the Most Powerful Strategic Weapon’,
People’s Daily cditorial, 5 November 1962

‘Workers of All Countries, Unite to Oppose Our Common Enemy’, People’s
Daily editorial, 15 December 1962



Since open polemics began between China
and the Soviet Union at the time of the
Test-Ban Treaty in July 1963, an unpre-
cedented and daunting weight of verbiage
has been produced by both sides. Much of
Itis repetitious and long-winded, but it also
includes a significant quantity of valuable
information or comment upon the origins
and development of the Sino-Soviet
dispute.

The purpose of this documentary survey is
to extract and interpret this information in

a form to which easy reference can be made
and to provide a chronological account,
supported by the words of the participants
themselves, of the most important issues
and events of the Sino-Soviet dispute. An
introductory essay places the dispute in
historical perspective.

r

A total of 138 extracts from Soviet and
Chinese documents published in the period
1963-67 is presented in this collection. An
additional 23 documents from the earlier
period of 1950-62 are also included /n
extenso as appendices. The extracts are
arranged in thirty sections, which range
from relations between the Soviet Union
and the Chinese Communist Party during
the Chinese revolution to Sino-Soviet
differences over the Cultural Revolution.

Each section is preceded by an editorial
commentary, which provides the essential
background and summarizes the available
information on the events and issues
referred to in the documents.

Important documentary evidence is
provided on such crucial questions as the
Sino-Soviet Alliance of 1950, the Korean
War, the Soviet Party’s 20th Congress,
Mao Tse-tung’s Moscow speech of
November 1957, the Great Leap Forward_,
nuclear weapons and defence, Sino-Soviet
economic relations, the Moscow Con-
ference of 1960, Sino-Soviet border
incidents, the Sino-Indian war of 1962

4 our
7 en 00




o P AR

T T —— Ty S N

o W ey

" Donald S. Zagoria

With an Introductery Essa

£ I # e .. s

The Foreign Policy ofS vie
Volume 1, 1929- 36
Max Beloff

The Chinese View of their Place in-
C. P. FitzGerald
Chatham House Essays (paper covers}

The Sino-Soviet Conflict 1956-1961

Princeton University Press

Moscow and Chinese Communists
Robert C. North

also in paper covers

Stanford University Press

The Strategv and Tactics of Soviet Foreaqn Pﬂiacy
4 M Magkintosh : ., s




