#### SURVEY OF THE SINO-SOVIET DISPUTE

A Commentary and Extracts from the Recent Polemics 1963–1967

JOHN GITTINGS

Issued under the auspices of the Royal Institute of International Affairs

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

LONDON NEW YORK TORONTO

1968

## Oxford University Press, Ely House, London W.1 GLASGOW NEW YORK TORONTO MELBOURNE WELLINGTON CAPE TOWN SALISBURY IBADAN NAIROBI LUSAKA ADDIS ABABA BOMBAY CALCUTTA MADRAS KARACHI LAHORE DACCA KUALA LUMPUR HONG KONG TOKYO

© Royal Institute of International Affairs 1968

Printed in Great Britain by Butler & Tanner Ltd, Frome and London

#### CONTENTS

	Abbreviations	ix
	Preface	xi
	List of Documentary Extracts	xv
	Introduction: The Sino-Soviet Dispute in Historical Perspective	1
I	The Soviet Union and the Chinese Revolution	27
II	The Sino-Soviet Treaty, February 1950	43
III	The Korean War	53
IV	After Stalin's Death, 1953-5	56
V	The 20th Congress of the CPSU, February 1956	59
VI	The Crisis in Poland and Hungary, 1956	69
VII	The Moscow Meeting, November 1957	73
VIII	Mao's Moscow Speech, 18 November 1957	79
IX	Yugoslavia becomes the 'Mirror' of Revisionism, 1958	85
X	The Taiwan Straits Crisis, August-October 1958	89
IX	The Great Leap Forward, 1958-9	93
XII	Nuclear Weapons and Defence, 1958-9	102
XIII	The Sino-Indian Border Dispute, 1959	110
VIX	Khrushchev's 1959 Visit to Peking	116
XV	The Opening of Polemics, 1960	120
XVI	The Bucharest Conference, June 1960	123
XVII	The Withdrawal of Soviet Experts, August 1960, and Sino-Soviet Economic Relations	129
XVIII	The Moscow Conference, November 1960	144
XIX	The 22nd Congress of the CPSU, October 1961	154
XX	The Sino-Soviet Border, 1962-4	158
XXI	Attempts at Mediation, 1962	169
XXII	The Cuban Crisis and the Sino-Indian War, 1962-3	174
XXIII	The Test-Ban Treaty and the Open Break, July 1963	184
XXIV	Conflict in the International Organizations, 1963-6	193
XXV	Conflict in the International Parties, 1963-6	200
XXVI	Tactics of the Dispute until Khrushchev's Resignation, 1963-4	212
XXVII	Tactics of the Dispute after Khrushchev's Resignation, 1964-6	228
XXVIII	The Second Afro-Asian Conference, 1965	247
XXIX	Vietnam and Sino-Soviet Relations, 1965-7	254
XXX	The Cultural Revolution and Sino-Soviet Relations, 1966-7	271

Appendices	287
Checklist of Major Poloni I P	201
Checklist of Major Polemical Documents, 1963-7	395
Select Booklist	
Index	403
index	405

## APPENDICES: MAJOR HISTORICAL DOCUMENTS, 1950-62

	TI C' C '- T - C T	Page
Α.	The Sino-Soviet Treaty of Friendship, Alliance and Mutual Assistance, 14 February 1950	287
В.	Joint Declaration of the Government of the USSR and the Government of the Chinese People's Republic, 12 October 1954	289
C.	'On the Historical Experience of the Dictatorship of the Proletariat', People's Daily, 5 April 1956 (extracts)	291
D.	'More on the Historical Experience of the Dictatorship of the Proletariat', People's Daily, 29 December 1956 (extracts)	296
E.	Statement by the Government of the People's Republic of China on the Declaration issued by the Government of the USSR on 30 October 1956	305
F.	'Outline of Views on the Question of Peaceful Transition': Memorandum presented by the Central Committee of the Chinese Communist Party to the Central Committee of the Soviet Communist Party, 10 November 1957	307
G.	Declaration of the Meeting of Communist and Workers' Parties of Socialist Countries, Moscow, 16 November 1957	310
H.	Communiqué of the Meeting of 31 July-3 August between N. S. Khrushchev and Mao Tse-tung in Peking, 3 August 1958	321
I.	Letter from N. S. Khrushchev to President Eisenhower regarding the Taiwan Straits crisis, 7 September 1958 (extracts)	324
J.	Tass Statement regarding Sino-Indian Relations, 9 September 1959	327
K.	a the argument of the	328
	Editorial Department of Red Flag, 'Long Live Leninism', 16 April 1960 (extracts)	334
	N. S. Khrushchev's Speech at the Third Congress of the Rumanian Workers' Party, Bucharest, 21 June 1960 (extracts)	346
	P'eng Chen's Speech at Third Congress of Rumanian Workers' Party, Bucharest, 22 June 1960 (extracts)	348
0.	Statement of 26 June of the Delegation of the Chinese Communist Party at the Meeting of Communist and Workers' Parties held in Bucharest on 24-26 June 1960	350
P.	The Five Proposals for Settlement of the Differences and Attainment of Unity: Letter of the Central Committee of the Chinese Communist Party in reply to the Letter of Information of the Central Committee of the Soviet Communist Party, 10 September 1960 (extract)	
	Communiqué on the Meeting of Representatives of 81 Communist and Workers' Parties Moscow, November 1960 (extracts)	355
R.	N. S. Khrushchev's Report of the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union to the 22nd Party Congress, Moscow, 17 October	370
S.	Speech by the Chinese Prime Minister, Chou En-lai, to the 22nd Congress of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union, Moscow, 19 October 1961 (extract)	375

#### Appendices

T.	The Sino-Indian Conflict: Pravda editorial, 'Negotiation is the Way to Settle	
	the Conflict', 5 November 1962	379
U.	'The Fearless Cuban People are the Most Powerful Strategic Weapon',	
	People's Daily editorial, 5 November 1962	382
V.	'Workers of All Countries, Unite to Oppose Our Common Enemy', People's	
	Daily editorial, 15 December 1962	385

to 12 no exemplant of blad cubid. Septective the binardood for ground

Since open polemics began between China and the Soviet Union at the time of the Test-Ban Treaty in July 1963, an unprecedented and daunting weight of verbiage has been produced by both sides. Much of it is repetitious and long-winded, but it also includes a significant quantity of valuable information or comment upon the origins and development of the Sino-Soviet dispute.

The purpose of this documentary survey is to extract and interpret this information in a form to which easy reference can be made, and to provide a chronological account, supported by the words of the participants themselves, of the most important issues and events of the Sino-Soviet dispute. An introductory essay places the dispute in historical perspective.

A total of 138 extracts from Soviet and Chinese documents published in the period 1963-67 is presented in this collection. An additional 23 documents from the earlier period of 1950-62 are also included *in extenso* as appendices. The extracts are arranged in thirty sections, which range from relations between the Soviet Union and the Chinese Communist Party during the Chinese revolution to Sino-Soviet differences over the Cultural Revolution.

Each section is preceded by an editorial commentary, which provides the essential background and summarizes the available information on the events and issues referred to in the documents.

Important documentary evidence is provided on such crucial questions as the Sino-Soviet Alliance of 1950, the Korean War, the Soviet Party's 20th Congress, Mao Tse-tung's Moscow speech of November 1957, the Great Leap Forward, nuclear weapons and defence, Sino-Soviet economic relations, the Moscow Conference of 1960, Sino-Soviet border incidents, the Sino-Indian war of 1962.

OUP cs.00

# Other Oxiord Books published for the Royal Institute of International Affairs

The Impact of the Russian Revolution 1917-1967
The Influence of Bolshevism on the World outside Russia
With an Introductory Essay by Arnold J. Toynbee

The Foreign Policy of Soviet Russia

Volume I, 1929-36 Volume II, 1936-41

Max Beloff

The Chinese View of their Place in the World C. P. FitzGerald Chatham House Essays (paper covers)

The Sino-Soviet Conflict 1956-1961
Donald S. Zagoria
Princeton University Press

Moscow and Chinese Communists
Robert C. North
also in paper covers
Stanford University Press

The Strategy and Tactics of Soviet Foreign Policy
J. M. Mackintosh

### Oxford University Press